



**ATTENTION BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PROVIDERS
ENROLLED THROUGH BAYOU HEALTH MANAGED CARE ORGANIZATIONS
REGISTERING TO USE e-MEVS FOR ELIGIBILITY INQUIRIES FOR DECEMBER 2015**

Behavioral Health providers enrolled with Bayou Health Managed Care Organizations (MCOs) have received letters concerning access to Molina's Electronic Medicaid Eligibility Verification System (e-MEVS), to verify member eligibility for services.

It is important for you to know that eligibility inquiries for dates of service December 2015 forward WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE until Friday, November 20th. Inquiries made prior to that day may not be accurate.

Providers may begin registering today. Please go to www.lamedicaid.com, directory link Provider Web Account Registration Instructions, which walks you through the steps for registering using the Provider Login tab. Please register prior to Friday, November 20th, so you will be able to access eligibility information for December services at that time.